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Regional Planning Unit Regional Organizer Phone Email 

Bay-Peninsula Region Racy Ming (707) 888-4919 racy@racymingassociates.com 

Capital Region 
Roy Kim 
Monica Barber 
Renee John 

(916) 263-3814 
(916) 263-4222 
(916) 325-1630 

roy.kim@seta.net 
monica.barber@seta.net 
Renee.john@valleyvision.org 

Coastal Region - North Chris Donnelly–North  (831) 759-6644  DonnellyC@co.monterey.ca.us 

Coastal Region - South Ray McDonald–South (805) 681-4453 r.mcdonald@sbcsocialserv.org 

East Bay Region Michael Katz - mkatz.eastbayworks@gmail.com 

Inland Empire Region Mariann Johnson 
Loren Sims 

(909) 387-9841 
(951) 955-3076 

Mariann.Johnson@wdd.sbcounty.gov 
LSims@rivco.org 

Los Angeles Basin Region Ricardo Quezada (626) 584-8396 rquezada@foothilletc.org  

Middle Sierra Region Dave Thoeny 
Amy Torres 

(209) 536-4501 
(209) 536-4701 

dthoeny@mljt.org 
atorres@mljt.org 

North Bay Region Racy Ming (707) 888-4919 racy@racymingassociates.com 

North Coast Region Allison Tans (707) 476-4802 (w) 
(707) 572-0375 (c) ALTans@co.humboldt.ca.us 

North State Region 
Michael Cross 
Terrianne Brown 
Esteban Tadeo 

(530) 892-9600 x.204 
(530) 892-9600 x.203 
(530) 892-9600 x.210 

mcross@ncen.org 
tbrown@ncen.org 
etadeo@ncen.org 

Orange Region 
Erin Ulibarri 
Annette Whittle 
Carma Lacy 

(714) 480-6455 
(909) 362-7082 
(714) 480-6420 

erin.ulibarri@occr.ocgov.com 
annette.whittle@occr.ocgov.com 
Carma.Lacy@occr.ocgov.com 

San Joaquin Valley and 
Associated Counties 

Doris Foster 
Adolph Lopez 

(209) 652-2458  
(209)595-5580 

fosterd@stanworkforce.com 
lopezad@stanworkforce.com 

Southern Border Region 
Melanie Hitchcock (L) 
Andrew Picard 
Shaina Gross 
Priscilla Lopez  

(619) 228-2944 
(619) 228-2929 
(619) 228-2911 
(442) 265-4985 

MelanieHitchcock@workforce.org 
AndrewPicard@workforce.org 
Shainagross@workforce.org 
PriscillaLopez@co.imperial.ca.us 

Ventura Region Patricia Duffy 
Norman Albances 

(805) 477-5350 
(805) 289-8128 

Patricia.Duffy@ventura.org 
Norman.Albances@ventura.org  
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California Workforce Association 
Technical Assistance Providers: 
Bob Lanter, California Workforce Association  
blanter@calworkforce.org 
(916) 806-1228 
 
Matthew Hayes, Program Analyst 
mhayes@calworkforce.org 
916-325-1610 
 
Xue Lor, Program Associate - CTI List 
xlor@calworkforce.org 
916-325-1610 
 
California Regional State Coordinator: 
Robin Purdy 
Robin.Purdy@seta.net 
 
Regional Support Manager 
Gloria Earl, California Workforce Development Board 
Gloria.earl@cwdb.ca.gov 
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